
 
Recommendation for Council Action 

 
AUSTIN CITY COUNCIL 
Regular Meeting: December 14, 2017 Item Number: 016 

 
 
Law 
 
Authorize execution of an amendment to the legal services contract with Richards Rodriguez & Skeith 
for legal representation in connection with Andrew Garcia v. City of Austin et al, Cause No. 
1:17-CV-01052, in an amount not to exceed $266,000 for a total contract amount not to exceed 
$316,000. 
 

Lead Department 
 

Law Department 
 
 

Fiscal Note 
 

This item has no fiscal impact. Funding is available in the Fiscal Year 

2017-2018 liability reserve fund. 

 

For More Information 
 

Meghan Riley, Assistant City Attorney (512) 974-2268 
 
 

 
 

 
 
Additional Backup Information: 
 
This is related to an employment lawsuit involving the Austin Fire Department. 


